

State Vs. Abhimanyu @ Mannu & Anr.

CNR No.: DLCT01-014366-2025

SC No. 682/2025

e-FIR No. 019252/2025

Under Sections : 305(b)/317(2),(4) & (5)/111/313/3(5) BNS

PS : Roop Nagar

23.09.2025

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Parvez Alam, Ld. Counsel for both the accused persons.
Both the accused persons, namely, Abhimanyu @ Mannu and Javed are present on bail.

Issue notice to the concerned IO to be physically present before this Court on the next date of hearing.

In the interest of justice, list for consideration on **17.10.2025.**

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
23.09.2025